

Sabra Scott Earns MBA and is Promoted to Financial Consultant

PRESQUE ISLE, MAINE (September 18, 2024) – Katahdin Trust Company is pleased to announce the promotion of Sabra Scott, MBA to Financial Consultant with Katahdin Financial Services (a service of Cetera Investment Services LLC, a registered broker-dealer and unaffiliated with Katahdin Trust Company).

Sabra began her career in 2021 as an Intermittent Part Time Operations Assistant with Katahdin Trust and joined the Katahdin Financial Services (KFS) team in 2023 as an Administrative Assistant. In her new role as Financial Consultant, she will serve customers in Northern Maine specializing in professional money management, financial planning, stocks, bonds, mutual funds, annuities, IRAs and much more.

"We are excited to have Sabra join the KFS team," said Angela Butler, Executive Vice President, Chief Banking Officer. "She has shown us that she is eager to learn and help clients achieve their financial planning goals."

Sabra graduated from Hodgdon High School and most recently earned her Master of Business Administration degree from Husson University.

For more information about Katahdin Financial Services visit katahdintrust.com/Financial-Services. To ask questions or schedule a complimentary consultation, Sabra can be reached at 1-800-379-2366 or sabra.scott@ceterais.com.



Sabra S. Scott

Financial Consultant,
Katahdin Financial
Services

About Katahdin Trust

Founded in 1918, Katahdin Trust is a community bank based in Houlton, Maine with more than \$1.03 billion in assets and nearly 180 employees. The Bank offers financial services to individuals and businesses from 16 bank branch locations throughout northern Maine and the greater Bangor and Portland regions with a suite of digital and online banking solutions. Katahdin Trust is designated as a 2024 "Best Places to Work in Maine", and a 2024 Best Place for Working Parents®. The parent company of Katahdin Trust, Katahdin Bankshares Corp, common stock is quoted on the OTC Markets (OTCQX) under the symbol KTHN. Learn more about the Bank at katahdintrust.com and follow Katahdin Trust on Facebook, X, LinkedIn, and Instagram.

About Katahdin Financial Services

Securities and insurance products are offered through Cetera Investment Services LLC, member FINRA/SIPC. Advisory services are offered through Cetera Investment Advisers LLC. Cetera is not affiliated with the financial institution where investment services are offered. Individuals affiliated with Cetera firms are either Registered Representatives who offer only brokerage services and receive transaction-based compensation (commissions), Investment Advisor Representatives who offer only investment advisory services and receive fees based on assets, or both Registered Representatives and Investment Adviser Representatives, who can offer both types of services. Investments: 1) Are not FDIC/NCUSIF insured 2) May lose value 3) Are not financial institution guaranteed 4) Are not a deposit 5) Are not insured by any federal government agency. Cetera registered offices: 12 North Street, Presque Isle, ME 04769 and 65 North Street, Houlton, ME 04730.